008

Changes In Share Capital And Information On Shareholders

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND
INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS

1. Changes in Shareholdings
Unit:  Shares

Pre-movement Increase/decrease (+/-) Post-movement

Numbers of
shares

Percentage
(%) New Issue

Bonus
Issue

Conversion
from

Reserves Others Sub-total
Numbers of

shares
Percentage

(%)

I  Shares
with selling
restrictions 157,922,077,818 88.21 +1,000,000,000 - - - +1,000,000,000 158,922,077,818 86.83

1. State-owned
shares 157,922,077,818 88.21 - - - - - 157,922,077,818 86.29

2. Shares held
by state-owned
companies - - - - - - - - -

3. Shares
held by other
domestic
investors - - +1,000,000,000 - - - +1,000,000,000 1,000,000,000 0.54

of which:

Shares held
by companies
other than
state-owned
companies - - +1,000,000,000 - - - +1,000,000,000 1,000,000,000 0.54

Shares held by
domestic natural
persons - - - - - - - - -

4. Shares held
by foreign
investors - - - - - - - - -

II  Shares
without selling
restrictions 21,098,900,000 11.79 +3,000,000,000 - - - +3,000,000,000 24,098,900,000 13.17

1. RMB-
denominated
ordinary shares - - +3,000,000,000 - - - +3,000,000,000 3,000,000,000 1.64

2. Shares
traded in non-
RMB currencies
and listed
domestically - - - - - - - - -

3. Shares listed
overseas 21,098,900,000 11.79 - - - - - 21,098,900,000 11.53

4. Others - - - - - - - - -

III Total Shares 179,020,977,818 100.00 +4,000,000,000 - - - +4,000,000,000 183,020,977,818 100.00

009

 2007 ANNUAL REPORT

Changes In Share Capital And Information On Shareholders

2. Changes in Shares with Selling Restrictions

Unit:  Shares

Name of
Shareholders

Number
of shares

with selling
restrictions at

the beginning of
2007

Number
of shares

with selling
restrictions

expired in
2007

Number of
additional

shares
with selling

restrictions in
2007

Number
of shares

with selling
restrictions at

the end of 2007
Reasons for
selling restrictions

Expiry date
of selling

restrictions

CNPC 157,922,077,818 0 0 157,922,077,818

In October 2007, the
Company offered its RMB-